rRrREeEADYL IFTY

SILISPENSIONS

SupaMAXDWt.V3 Suspensi

S

on

4327440:2217/Ford

- =
Owwef;a o
72 (B} >
er rR —_
ST >
@ £ o = >
Eo ©0° e
a+L|naa ” O =
—o* -
T wn c WJT
>5T— -
o LL
aCWpC (C
-
Stt ..d = .yU
7)) 18 = o
aMMancn o n mwm o
= D 2 ruR n
= O %] 7W o
Lo+ 0= D g o
UcnIO N oo
o 2 7 — mu__:.
0 E > ~2 %
@ © ..
nwheaal 80 LBe
v —v® | —= Zw-
MMPF+L A“W o
eaS M (7]
- =2 ()
U1
O + o
err *
c®o x
Low
- ®©

e —
- C O O (@) T Cc ﬁv uRuo
C©C cCcoc < - ©0© o &

> L —_— oc L& T owm
R = 7 (o) ) We mm =
c ©®o ocwE&E ._ Mdr CO -0
ES> —wno © - @ Socoo

a +— —_ O = (¢} )..l (@) L BncCc
L == 0 O« _ SeeMt RS
Eo> 3 aere T W
 Es._ n - ST o+ =)

> o ¥

@ °T°O® o .c < nCO -
W 0o SV O Tgaai sB ©
—

- O __ [ONe] I.lr.np adut

5 - waf& o —x 03 a4 =

DV oz o < ~0°%20w CPaoc
E u ToN o dof%t B0
N—e O Sud at#Ar Wadl

— o242 —o “— VO O 8 -
ol e© - x © eyt .Tte
B VX4 T IS o e@rh

w—| cwx o ) co_o> €co
_ X o >~0T © rta¢i MIP
> (O] P e 3] — Y— +— (7]
A _o. cw. o e_do B_oo

— (]

cco © c > >0 ©o O— >

© - O ® Ie%%f - o

© — — - C (%)) —.— O (D] .@y.le
© »n S =R Ne dcoo

+l 2o w3z > rs%ﬁy Tao>o

— el O - S - 8-

gl ~> Eco c copx_ O o+
O - mm s ®© ot glc H oo

=] S0 —~0o0® o - eg- L3.-
Ljdac . - ox>Mo. v ©a
O3S «w > @© . neh < So_ >
30 —E0 20 cEB®Brno mpcoo
vEa TCc OT 00O onxX

> o . > Sn o o c
O —~ € T> QOcx > F._®© -
—WLLL _un. o_ cooc WLo o
c—— ETO -0 ~L0O@E® — >0
Sd1 _c2 oc oOowo._ 4 <O
>> Jdo - 5S35 Qo >0 £

7 heke C e TOAFQS TV
—GC® +TO® ..5 O L_O0 ®©SOOo
SO SO £ 0 Le—CO oO0OoDC

(8-88)9 1759

www. ReadylL | FIPhoae :

432744 0AA



READ NSTRUCTITOIOROUGHANDCOMPLETBEFOREGI NNIINNGTALLATI ON

INSTALLATBYANCERTI|I FPEOFESS| OEAIHANI 811 GHIRECOMMENDED

TINOTRESPONSIMBARENYDAMAGERFAI LURESULTIFR®M MPROPERSTALLA.TI ON

fe

RE ADLY |

ng

War ni

Safety

S PRODUCT COULD

NJURY OR DEATH

LEAD TO

SUSE OF THI

MI

M
i
maneuvers.

&d
t

SySs
e d
|l over

n
d
r ol

ncoo
c -
L oo

S+~ 0
n._>

— O

— 0

on

S .
pensi

vehicle under the infl
red o keep your

your
requi

operate

should never

You

cl

vehi

t

S

ntenance

ma i
df use.

S w»w

O +~T

— 0
—
— ©
— — L
O 0 —
— ]
[%)] >
cC .T
Ota
oo
»n Sk
LT
- O >
- C
(O o]
=
— ) -
.— O
wn L
——

— Y .—

— O

h

check t

(0]

ver/ s t

dr

he

t

It

ng

mo Vv i

before

dama

have increased blind spots;

es

c

|l ation Warning

nstal

vehi

procedur es
post

T +—

w o

on
ng

cauti

idelines
insure a

gui
0

t

r
e

e

fi

instructions are
responsi bl

d
e

a

e
o C
0o

f

w o
Oa

and

c o
© O

ts

— 0O
oo

bol

O ©
o —
S o

al

T
+— &

T >
C
Lo

a
tighten

Eo
o
Ou .

ed,

—_y—

o >

speci

n O —_

VDO 0>
on ._c
nn 2
5 © rM

oS o

LL©o Oo.— .

> N =
>— 0o
T ov
c & _

oo cuwl
xonw D0

or ur et hane by
wear or ai
ncrease

rubber
prematur e

t hat us e
I prevent
combi

wheel

0 -

eve

ons may i

nat i

re and

t

Larger

i de

al r

ti

d
pri

D = o &y
L] - OO0
0 ncoc ~Q
— 0. O O
ccoOwnc
>_o 23
() S > [l = 7))
c % _o0o_8_>5
tnnrvam

g ®T - E 0>
— S - C@ —
C> TT.—T C.—

w
o
%2}
5
%2

vehicl

~08N~E@OO
WU.IO I
VO~—_COTO
OFLC ~ 0SS
T ® -0 T®O
() o0 >c >
IJl.vle - DD -
2gPa ._E~o0

0¢p wo&_Eo_
nns —.—- 03O0
X @MET O ODT.—
OCE-COmOVOLC
© = = TO
et — o >
S5E— 0= S
el N eNoNoNe N7 N0
>FH5 80 >c._c
o SO > o
.,phprlxlet
..LWuBSUOf Y
©o—_0 .. ®DOo
Sy 90T c— c
TEEV.- S ~— >
Ogoeo VV>~
wleoSnoTCCcoO
OVST S5.— O ®w
—BVO0w.—am®
—_— B « O ®O
cocoovo0oo00DT
- *O0Cn .—oc
e@h Dy @© @©
O — — O
CTOT®0N .- ©CT N>
—_—Cun DO O C -
—_—soc-oTEO.—
—Cc . _C
© N 35 @y + @©
- >e.— 0 00D
nmCCSCCoOwm S o
nmegvlcsrl
— > 0 —_— O -
DDOLO>XN 00O
>SN— - 0@ n.— CC

(S ()

(8-88)9 1759

www. ReadylL | FIPhoae :

432744 0AA



i niti al ride height
O original

and

options

pavyl oad

0]

t

Due

accordance t

n

i
install ati on.

vary

ma y
beginning

(6]

t

di mensions

prior

AugPoPg® gh
mlﬂ.ﬂ de./,.&
m/.”...l. p_/g//
QusSol me
W~ Qﬂf.ﬁ S:W mm
S8 ool
QU _Naudg
mJ ef...asm..l.:”
bfmm SESEY
lﬂkﬁs,[ ) m..nu;al..v
N W oSa8o<x
Lo qd Sc¥
k. S~unl8¢ o
= )
Log> S<% 3
NN~ Wf..@f < Glm
Qo < Ogxo
28 oy, <8
IS EEPNS T NS N
Wog®a>~c® 0
d./ ~. ./..I. '~
nge P88 Oy
LO® amytee
SQ T~V PR g Q
R N N
<s8gs B0y
© Qg O WR:I./ (U~

E o9 S0 <«
o~ eaVa./ QLD
vew S L oL
-~ O~ ~ mlwule/
CeW?® D__o<tT
~~ 0w M aN,f,r. M
<™ .0 m o
(I LR O
NS oS m>
coScsSotsan

v - B5o® nooco
VUV VwU®
thhee%/mmst
ww OB T og
/gmfpfsioa/

TR ROV I~
D RN« W < W 7

set WA
can

of f

used,
Factory wheel s

ar e

i res
red.

t

syst e fh7xalazst bdreevZellhodtmiehde eul s ianr

requi

ons. P
and

ienx_tarnemaemecra
condi tii
stances

di

C a-re_xbeer Cri uisre
n
r

i m
op
f o
occur

Fi

oo

«.—- 0
© +~ O

may

nownm

MPORTANT

0]

t

Du e

vVar

e e

prep pa
hlee fluil flt
I n
g

ow
t
r
e

(8-88)9 1759

www. ReadylL | FIPhoae :

432744 0AA



ON MEASUR

PRH NSTALLATI

OC O+~
w— ©T C

DV =
o000
=

- N O y-
O T

— © O

Qo

Q>0 -0D
> 0O+~ 0C
OmCoL.—- O._

e

—CO0o_Cco

_—0 ==

== O

e —.— OO

]

affect

"

S5.— c Cc__
nNn—wum — O
o O+~
— v J3— 35

.- O S5 o
> - n ©
cO oo&
& - C 0

-a.l -
nNncCcoOoocca
niWUO
0

C — =

—_— e O~ 0

et ) — n.l

-V ..—T »

c

o
S

o

cC .- oNe
O N MO =
OT._.0 o

£ Se £

“ XTH 0y >

>
(%]
@©

o
S

(b
n
(<b)
e

o »nwowm
Om® ..—

— — oo
N NSO
—~wOC - ©
0 &._

QOO C_XxC
00 DT OO
o — C O.—
> _CCoCo

©— @©
© Y—
©
L ©—
n O ®©
o C C
@ —
(SR e))
X
SN =
] o
She
0w O+ 0O

c

o

o C
ownwcCco
— e —

L _T
O>0C
.- >@®
5= O
— 0O -0

o — Y

©C - = @©

FoOocwns2 WLovow

CLE HEI GHT MEASURMENTS

VEHI

Passengpr
Af ter

C o

- O

>0

—

- O

Front

Rear

RMED FROM CEN
ROM HUB. * *

IS TO BE PERFO
GHT UP F

EDGE STRAI

**MEASUREMENT

LAMP MEASURMENTS

RECORD HEAD

enger

—- @
er
>0
N
- O
Om

(8-88)9 1759

www. ReadylL | FIPhoae :

432744 0AA



BILL OF MATERI ALS

COMPONENTS QTY HARDWARE QTY

FRONT LIFT SPRI NG 2 S0 ELSE L e

FRONT SWAY BAR DROP 2 M8-1.25 x 20mm Hex Head Bolt, 2Cllass
M8-1. 25LoCck Nut , Class 10. 9 2

BRAKE LI NE BRACKET, DRIl VER M8 Fl at Washer Class 10. 9 4

BRAKE LI NE BRACKET, PAS$SEN(Q Carrier Bearing

BUMP STOP EXTENSI ONS 2 7/ 1614 x 2.25" Hex Head Bol|t 2( GR8)

TRACK BAR BRACKET 1 7/ 16 Flat Washer (GRS8) 2

Sway Bar Drop

RADI US ARM, LEFT (DRI VER]

M1081.5 X 40mm Hex Head Bolt|, 4Cllass
RADI US ARM, RI GHT (PASSENGEWRe1. 5Leack Nut, Class 10.9 4
CAM BOLT KIT 1 M10 Flat Washer Class 10.9 10

CARRI ER BEARI NG DROP 1 D Lok
REAR BLOCK, LEFT (DRI VER) M8-1.25 x 70mm Hex Head Boll|t ,2 Cl ass

M8 FIl at Washer (GR 8. 8) 2
REAR BLOCK, RI GHT ( PASS$SENGH 0522 Diff. Mount . Dual S ng
FALCON SHOCKS, FRONT 2 3/ 816 X1/14" Hex Head Bolt Gfrade| 8 Y
FALCON SHOCKS, REAR 2 3/ 8" FI at Washer Grade 8 YZ4 2
U-BOLT 4 23 Diff. Mount, Dual St ng S
U.BOLT HARDWARE PACK 1 M8 X1. 25 mm, 30mm Long Hex Hfad Bol t

M8 FIl at Washer Class 10.9 24 2
CENTER STABI LI ZER BRACKET Main Body Cl amp, Dual St ng S
REAR AXLE BRACKET 1 M1Gl1.5 x 55mm Hex Head Bol t|s 4Galrde

TIE ROD BRACKET LEFT (DR1V[EMI)O Flat Washer Grade 8.8 2 8
TIE ROD BRACKET RIGHT (Pas/MWecp Toplock Nut Grade 10. % Z

Ti e Rod Mount s
STABILIZER TOP PLATE L 3/ 8" Flat Washer Grade 8 YZ 8

STEERI NG STABI LI ZER 2 Stabilizer Mounts
U-BOLT 3¥@8"X 1.5 X 2.50 4 M121.75 Toplock Nut Grade 1[0.49 |z
M12 Fl at Washer Grade 8.8 24 8
M121.75 X 65mm Hex Head Bol|t 2Gr|lade
M121.75 X 75mm Hex Head Bol|t 2Gr|lade

n

I NSTALLATI ON BY A PROFESSI ONAL 1 S HI GHLY ECOI

A Factory Service Manual for your specific Year |/ Make |/ Model il hig
All lifted vehicles may require additional driveline modificatidins an
A vehicle alignment is REQUI RED after installation of this prod t.
Speedometer / Computer recal i-B0&t foomi §aceéqouiyredref dchamergieng +/

A vehicle Iift or hoist greatly reduces installation tt.ime. |Install | ati

Vehicle must be in excellent operating condition. Repairn amr replface a

432744 0RA www. ReadylL /| FIPhoaomre.: (888)91759 5



T n ]
(¢)]
O > —
O — ©
(U —
oo Y—

o
© O c
C o @©
c O (0]
nnm (&}
o._
(¢)] ©
+— O
n— c

(& o .
—_— o
— L X
© o — @©

> O -
" )]
T o =
Cc c (Ol e))
U+~ > C
S —
Eo X X
O — —_
o.— © ©
o ook
P

-Q

o . (e
L own N
—_Ex —_
- = O We
> 0O @® - O
O 4= O ®©
C — O
QO > +— C
X oo ouw

t

at

sour ce

sconnect the vehicle power

D

f

straight

t he

n

heel
Y/

suppor

and

the front a x|l

stands under

ace jJjack

Pl

i res.

s and t

wheel

front

Re move

brake |

h e

t

> o
o E
£ ©
O -
[

>
-
o
—
(&)
@
y—

t he

n

Ret ai

br ake |

h e

t

Re move

factory

t he

n

Ret ali

(8-88)9 1759

www. ReadylL | FIPhoae :

432744 0AA



XW..l
© O C

_
o O
co &
-
-0

o O X
O>®
[oN®]

ofo
oD 0C
(7 -

t he

n

Ret ai

> =

p S
0
scard t

e
a
di

sway

e

h
h

t

Re move

>
-
(@)
+—
(&)
@©
y—

e

t

n

Ret ai

O - @©
o=

(8-88)9 1759

www. ReadylL | FIPhoae :

432744 0AA



(¢)]
=

t

n

Ret ai

+

5
O

—

o

h e

t

nst
provi
ory
bs.

t

Torque

S
o
-
-
o
o

t he
ti me.

ave
S

o C

(8-PB)9 1759

www. ReadylL | FIPhoame :

432744 0RAA



h e

t

Remove

r

@®©

t he

n

Ret ali

X
OT O
T © X

—_—— O

OOV
 C

PR N

gto
C O
—_> 0
n.— @©
DO O

“
I

ol

vifﬁ
o

1
|
i

N
F _J

e . ay

)
" T A
.1‘\‘ -
v—
N

-~
=
v

2)

(

h e

t

>0
O
E_
(ONe]
X o

v oc
b

S ance.

assi

n

Ret ai

h e

t

Re move

he

scard t

Di

way .

c
()
—
<
(@)

t

not

Do

(8-88)9 1759

www. ReadylL | FIPhoae :

432744 0AA



Carefully raise
drop bracket an
ryhar dwar e.

the fac&0y bl

Torque

eR=licy
,Meer
voo Eo
mlntt

— OO W
-0 E>s_

E_©
nT OTC
— O O ®.—
O o0 Y—
—.— = O
- A e)]
OwmwoCc

n._E._

At

OmCco
O —
(¢B) (&)
O.—
—cc
— O

oo
Occ

he

t

Torque

ten

not t

0]

10

(8-88)9 1759

www. ReadylL | FIPhoae :

432744 0AA



+— 1 Qo

« O

. <

| : O

gl = o O —_w© 0w > () —
w o UWb..L ...hl Orl © « O
S oL @[ 8 Lo B : <
o) 8 >5c =T ~ c =< 5 o * = oo
co 8 ©_n W O - oo <2 D o% ® ~E .
ve o 233 o - ——>20 C SO o o
X ®© 0B o o X —ocg - « B ® S nE
o> O - vo— —oS og c oo _
I O STV o 0 weLoc > hw 5 O
-0 £ & o < 2 2 n@nt © w~ o < o
E o e o — O Seg— & O = -0

— — ® O —©> cod_o = c
— - 0 _—_0o o =c- —EE O —x O D
Cw =5 © > C.— O -0 o 5 ©® S > >
- T ~>E T D —_OXXO0O O T o ooE&
N « »woE o N O ——O0BEC 4w = OO o E o
cc o c=2o o Ce®@ SOXew._b O £ O O
_—  —us - — 0w Omoo_=c F —w = [

11

(8-88)9 1759

www. ReadylL | FIPhoae :

432744 0AA



he

t al
factory
me Mi8s ixn g7 0

| ns
and
fra

M8 Hfabrsd w

h e

t

Torque

the bump st
ng it back

pressi

I wheel s and

st al

I n

e®

specifications.

vehicl e

t he

Lower

h e
us

f /alg-lobrty

he

t

Torque

t o

torque

and

vehicle rear and begin instal/l

0]

t

on

Mo v e

12

(8-88)9 1759

www. ReadylL | FIPhoae :

432744 0AA



Rear | nstall ati on

Bl ock the front tires and raise the rear

Support with jack stands at each frame r a

Pl ace axle jacks under the rear axl e on e

e

R

SI'ightly |l oosen but

senger -boilde . u

Remove t he éoroilvesr cso | —
and discard. == .
Lower the axle just

factory block and i

bl ock, making sure

brake and ABS Il ines

432744 0RA www. ReadylL ! FIPhoame: (8-88)91759 13



ot

0]

.w

-

&

=2

©

=

go)

-

()

=

O O y- (7)) ﬂ
- C DT+ =~
S—moccs M
o Sc._®c S
DO (@
> C OO —
— OO0 0L Cc C (@)

—E~0o0_©

he wheel
t his ti

— O ®

t
at

I
|
f

cc S
— O C
n > @©

S

I N
e
m

(O ele

I
Cc
Torque-btoh ¢ 1sUQ-lob & .

R

t

t

Rec heck
wheel

14

(8-88)9 1759

www. ReadylL | FIPhoae :

432744 0AA



prope

hardwar

for

check all
rear)
rque.

e

oL O
[ (P

S._ o
e ©
S+~ TCTO
o — @© >
>+~ 50T
— O =
— O Cc Cc O
— 0O N -

suspensi

0]

O settle the
ock hodbr-Idmar e t

ter mi nal
earances

n d
I c |

a
necessar

Cc
as

coo®

(7))
-
c
)
c
L VX O
o
vco&

o

(@)

-0 0
cSw
TS

— OT
© + ©

N O u-
C o0

Q-0
L 0O

— Y Y

y— X

cowm
LQwnm
cco
O ocC
—_ O -
— =
(] (@)
—_ .-
OO
E_

O.Ir
oEo

Cc O
Ooo
— -

0N =S
W oo

Ow
Z<c

15

(8-PB)9 1759

www. ReadylL | FIPhoame :

432744 0RAA



= n
L

T O
© O
(B
o —

o C
N e

(7p e
O+~

5 S
—_ O_—
O—_ @©
C -
—_ 0w
L

X ) =—
x O
n o Q
.- O O
L C o
= on o

T n

O >
O —
[

oo

© O
C oo
T O

- = >
>0 -
dfe
O —
QO ®©
Xow

(7] Y—
+— +—
] =
— (@)
y— —
]
c -
@© —
o "
&) o
o
] +— O
c c >
o R b
(] o
(A4 —
— @ (@)
O o C
-0 .
e S x
(O &
> C (@)l @)
—_ | G
X —
S . S
© © oo
ool oo
—
-0 »n =S
o
N (@)
— L C
SO -
- O —
O ®© x O

el e)] oo
— & O
ow o

suppor

and

work begi s

befor e

of the front ehd

Vi ew

16

(8-88)9 1759

www. ReadylL | FIPhoae :

432744 0AA



